

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2565 of 2025

Revisionist :- Rinku Faujdar @ Manvendra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Gagan Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Heard Sri Mukesh Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the revisionist and learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State.
2. Issue notice to Opposite Party No. 2, returnable within four weeks.
3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed by the opposite parties within a period of four weeks.
4. List this matter after four weeks, as fresh.
5. It is made clear that this Court has not passed any interim order in this matter, at this stage.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

A. Mandhani