



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2565 of 2025

Rinku Faujdar @ Manvendra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anil Kumar, Gagan Pratap Singh,
Mukesh Joshi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Swapnil Sinha

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter as fresh along with Criminal Revision (Defective) No.1056 of 2025.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 28, 2025

LN Tripathi